504215576 02/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4262253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WALTER JOSEPH TALAMONTI	02/02/2017
MISHEL JOHNS	01/30/2017
WENDY JU	01/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 800
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126
Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	BUILDING 170, 3RD FLOOR, MAIN QUAD
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 20386, OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL
City:	STANFORD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94305-2308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15426106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 313-528-4882

Email: docket@b2iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEJIN BIENEMAN PLC FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOG

Address Line 1: 300 RIVER PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1650

Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48207

PATENT REEL: 041189 FRAME: 0182

504215576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83760006-S16-385(2307)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN T. HART
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan T. Hart/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source = 83760006-S16-385-Signed-Combined-Declaration- and-Assignment-- all-3-inventors # page 1. tifsource = 83760006-S16-385-Signed-Combined-Declaration- and-Assignment-- all-3-inventors # page 2. tifsource = 83760006-S16-385-Signed-Combined-Declaration- and-Assignment-- all-3-inventors # page 3. tifsource = 83760006-S16-385-Signed-Combined-Declaration- and Assignment-- all-3-inventors # page 3. tifsource = 83760006-S16-385-Signed-Combined-S16-385-Signed-Combined-S16-385-Signed-Combined-S16-385-Signed-Combined-S16-385-Sig

PATENT REEL: 041189 FRAME: 0183

Attorney Docket Number 83760006-S16-385(2	
---	--

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	STEERING-WHEEL CONTROL MECHANISM FOR AUTONOMOUS											
•	VEHICLE											
This declaration is direct	ėd to:											
☐ United	States application or PCT international application number filed on											
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.											
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.												
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.											
continuation-in-part app	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.											
FORD GLOBAL TECHI of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its suffor the inventions and diname or names, or in my insert the serial/applicated ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reissing And I hereby agree for a	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers,											
including applications fo organizations, and to per may deem necessary to se	r Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.											
And I hereby represent at	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.											
or imprisonment of not m	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine tore than five (5) years or both.											
LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENTOR 2 Fee 2017											
Inventor: Walter/Io.	seph Talamonti Date: 2 FeB 2017											
Signature: Nah	to f I along to											
Note: An Application Data	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.											
	n form for each additional inventor.											

PATENT REEL: 041189 FRAME: 0184

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	VEHICLE	MECHANISM FOR AUTONOMOUS
This declaration is direct	ed to:	
United	tached application, or I States application or PCT international applic filed on	ration number orize the insertion of the application filing date and
A ***	olication was made or authorized to be made by	
ine mouve actioned with	areacon was made in annearized to be thatte by	suc.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	e reviewed and understand the contents of t	he specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is material to pardications, material information which becare all or PCT international filing date of the cont	tentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for me available between the filing date of the prior invation-in-part application.
THE BOARD OF TRUS of the laws of the State of 20386, Office of the Ger referred to as the ASSI domestic and foreign, in ASSIGNEE, its successor inventions and discovering names, or in my name, a serial/application numb ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reiss And I hereby agree for including applications, in control of the including applications for organizations, and to per	STEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNE of California, having its principal place of busi- neral Counsel, Stanford, CA 94305-2308, Coun- GNEE, its successors, assigns or other lega- icand to the inventions and discoveries in the ors, assigns or other legal representatives to m es in any and all countries, entities and intergo- it its or their election (and I hereby authorize there and filing date of the application ————————————————————————————————————	ictual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto iOR UNIVERSITY, organized and existing by virtue mess at Building 170, 3rd Floor, Main Quad, P.O. Box any of Santa Clara and State of California, hereinafter I representatives, the entire right, title and interest, above-identified invention including the right of the ake applications and to receive Letters Patent for the vernmental organizations, in its or their own name or ne ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights ir	consistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of not n	nore than five (5) years or both.	claration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INV		1,2
Inventor: <u>Mishel Je</u>		
Signature: MA	<u> 14 </u>	
	n Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including nam in form for each additional inventor.	ing the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

PATENT REEL: 041189 FRAME: 0185

Attorney Docket Number 83760006-S16-385(2307)

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	STEERING-WHEEL C	ONTROL	MECHANISM	FOR	AUTONOMOUS
This declaration is direct	ed to:				-
United	tached application, or I States application or PCT intern filed on (internation of the properties of the propert	national applicat I hereby author	tion number rize the insertion o	of the app	lication filing date and
The above-identified app	plication was made or authorized	to be made by i	me.		
I hereby state that I havincluding the claims.	ve reviewed and understand the	contents of the	e specification in	the above	-identified application,
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original join	at inventor of a	claimed invention	in the appl	lication.
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is rollications, material information and or PCT international filing date	which became	available betwe	en the fil	F.R. 1.56, including for ling date of the prior
THE BOARD OF TRUS of the laws of the State of 20386, Office of the Ger referred to as the ASSI domestic and foreign, in ASSIGNEE, its success inventions and discoverinames, or in my name, a serial/application numb ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reiss And I hereby agree for including applications for organizations, and to per	ment agreement heretofore made STEES OF THE LELAND STAI of California, having its principal neral Counsel, Stanford, CA 9430 (GNEE, its successors, assigns a and to the inventions and discors, assigns or other legal represe es in any and all countries, entitied it its or their election (and I heretoer and filing date of the Filing Date sors, assigns or other legal representations and discoveries in an elaiming benefit of the filing capplications. In the secure thereto the rights herein so the secure thereto the rights herein so the secure thereto the rights herein so	NFORD JUNIO I place of busine 05-2308, Country or other legal and intergove by authorize the application to expresentatives, any and all country any and all country expresentatives, any and all country and all country expresentatives, any and all country any and all country expresentatives, any and all country assigns or other I kinds and in any expression any expression and in any expression any expression and in any expression and in any expression and in	or cecive Letter, and I hereby all rights of price and interest and in	organized 3 rd Floor and State of the entire reportion income to receive tions, in it SSIGNEE rs Patent y sell, assis ority, including intergove ontinuation es to exect s, entities	d and existing by virtue A Main Quad, P.O. Box California, hereinafter ight, title and interest, cluding the right of the E Letters Patent for the ts or their own name or a strong to insert the therein: Serial No. ign and set over to the uding any provisional ernmental organizations ons-in-part, divisionals, and intergovernmental
	nd warrant that I have not grante			rights grar	nted herein.
	nat any willful false statement manore than five (5) years or both.	ade in this decl	aration is punishat	le under	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INV			Date	1/30 /	2017
Inventor: Wendy J	7/1/		Date: _	1,5-1	
Signature:	M				
	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent),		g the entire inventiv	e entity, m	ust accompany this form.
Use an additional declaration	on form for each additional inventor.				

PATENT REEL: 041189 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 02/07/2017